Atty Docket No.: FORM PTO-1595

1-21-92



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101055250 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): JSR CORPORATION EIICHI KOBAYASHI Name: KEN-ICHI YOKOYAMA YONG WANG Address: 2-11-24 SHIN-ICHIRO IWANAGA TSUKIJI CHUO-KU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No TOKYO, JAPAN 3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Merger □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement □ Other Execution Date: MAY 11, 1999 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: MAY 11, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □Yes ⊠No 6. Total applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence ONE concerning document should be mailed: \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): STEVEN B. KELBER LONG ALDRIDGE & NORMAN LLP ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 6<sup>th</sup> Floor 8. Deposit account number: 50-0911 Washington, D.C. 20004 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Signature

STEVEN B. KELBER

Name of Person Signing

1

Registration Number: 30,073

Total number of pages including this cover sheet:

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
37 C.F.R. §1.8

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First-Class Mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington,, D.C. 20231, on the date shown below:

Date

Susan F. Mahon

PATENT

REEL: 009991 FRAME: 0260

## Assignment of Application

	WHE	REAS,	I (WE	E) E	iich	i KO	OBAYA	SHI	, Ke	n-i	chi	YO	KOYA	AMA,	Yong	į
WANG,	and	Shin-	ichi	ro	IWAN	AGA	each	n ha	ving	ı ar	ad	dre	ss c	o <b>f</b> 1	4-301	,
1 , Mo:	rigay	ama-c	ho,	Yok	kaic	hi,	Mie,	510	0-09	57	Jap	an,	Sho	ofur	yo 50	)4,
1 <u>, Mo</u> :	rigay	ama-c	ho,	Yok	kaic	hi,	Mie,	51	0-09	57	Jap	an,	17-	-402	2, 1,	
Moriga	ayama	-cho,	Yok	kai	chi,	Mie	e, 51	0-0	957	Jap	an,	and	d 7-	-201	, 1,	
Moriga	ayama	-cho,	Yok	kai	chi,	Mi∈	∍ <b>,</b> 51	0-09	957	Jap	an		<del></del>			
																-
			-													
												···-				
		·														
													,	resp	ectively	7,
have	invente	d certai	n new	v and	us <b>e</b> fu	l imp	rovem	ents i	n:	DIA	ZOD	ISU	LFO	IE (	COMPOU	JNC
AND	RADIA	TION-	SENS	ITI	VE R	ESI	N COM	IPOS:	ITIC	N						
for w	hich an	applica	ation f	for Le	etters l	Paten	t was e	execu	ted or	1 <u>N</u>	lay	11,	199	9		
(Appl	lication	No.						. Fil	led _						), an	d
		EAS,						<u>-</u>	-							
(herei	inafter i	– referred Tsuki	to as	"AS	SIGNI	EE")	having	•		bus	iness	at:				<del></del>

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

PATENT REEL: 009991 FRAME: 0261 I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and Its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts know to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Long Aldridge & Norman LLP, Attorneys at Law, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, 701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: May 11, 1999	Eiil Alayli
	(Signature of Inventor) Eiichi KOPAYASHI
Date: May 11, 1999	Ken-ichi Jokoyana (Signature of Inventor) Ken-ichi YOKOYAMA
	(Signature of Inventor) Ken-ichi YOKOYAMA
Date: May 11, 1999	(Signature of Inventor) Yong WANG
	(Signature of Inventor) Yong WANG
Date: May 11, 1999	Shin ichiro Iwanaza
	(Signature of Inventor) Shin-ichiro IWANAGA
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)

## Long Aldridge & Norman LLP

Attorneys At Law 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, 701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004

RECORDED: 05/19/1999

PATENT REEL: 009991 FRAME: 0262